## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4328203

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 040594 Frame 0788. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC, EFFECTIVE DATE DECEMBER 6, 2016.				
						CONVEYING PARTY DAT
		Name	Execution Date			
BARLEAN'S ORGANIC OIL	LS, LLC		12/07/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	\					
Name: G	EL CAP TE	ECHNOLOGIES				
Street Address: 3	660 SLATE	RRD				
City: F	ERNDALE	NDALE				
State/Country: W	VASHINGT	HINGTON				
Postal Code: 9	8248-9518					
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type	otal: 2	Number				
		6872				
· · ·		1764				
	0011					
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	<b>A</b>					
Fax Number:	(770)	217-4071				
		e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent t				
Phone:	-	615054				
Email:		n.pass@fisherbroyles.com				
Correspondent Name:	JASC	N M. PASS, PH.D., FISHERBROYL	ES LLP			
Address Line 1: 3660		SLATER RD				
Address Line 4:	FERI	NDALE, WASHINGTON 98248-9518				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		05664.002US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON M. PASS, PH.D.				
SIGNATURE:		/Jason M. Pass/				
DATE SIGNED:		1	03/21/2017			
DATE SIGNED:		03/21/2017				
		03/21/2017				
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Coversheet#page1.t	if	03/21/2017				
Total Attachments: 3		I				

## 504128509 12/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4175180

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/06/2016	12/06/2016			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
BARLEAN'S ORGANIC	OILS, LI	.C				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	GEL C	AP TECHNOLGIES				
Street Address:	3660 \$	60 SLATER RD				
City:	FERNI	DALE				
State/Country:	WASH	INGTON				
Postal Code:	98248					
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14286872				
Patent Number: 862		8621764	1764			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
· · ·		(770)217-4071	to and the sciences a			
		o the e-mail address first; if t d; if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Phone:	•	3609615054				
Email:		jason.pass@fisherbroyles.con	n			
Correspondent Name: JAS		JASON M. PASS, PH.D., FISH	ON M. PASS, PH.D., FISHERBROYLES LLP			
Address Line 1: 701		701 FIFTH AVENUE				
		SUITE 4200				
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98	104-5119			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		05664.002US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON M. PASS, PH.D	JASON M. PASS, PH.D.			
SIGNATURE:		/Jason M. Pass/	/Jason M. Pass/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/07/2016	12/07/2016			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=AssignmentNun	cProTunc	GCT#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, **BARLEAN'S ORGANIC OILS, LLC ("BARLEAN'S")**, a Washington company having a principal place of business at 3660 Slater Rd., Ferndale, Washington 98248-9518, USA, is owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the new and useful improvements in:

- (1) U.S. Patent Application No. 13/049,737, tiled "GELATIN CAPSULE FORMULATION AND DRYING SYSTEM," which was filed on March 16, 2011 and for which U.S. Patent No. 8,621,764 was granted on January 7, 2014; and;
- (2) U.S. Patent Application No. 14/286,872, titled "DUAL TUMBLE DRYER UNIT AND SYSTEM," which has published as U.S. Patent Publication No. 20140345157; and

WHEREAS, GEL CAP TECHNOLOGIES ("GCT"), is a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3660 Slater Rd., Ferndale, Washington 98248-9518 desires to acquire the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BARLEAN'S hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto GCT, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for GCT legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 042050 FRAME: 0057

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **GCT**, and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and Patent in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on December 6, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this, the da	iy
of, 2018.	
BARLEAN'S ORGANIC OILS, LLC.	
By:	
Name: JOHN PUCKETT	
Title: <u> <i> C  と</i> つ</u>	
State of Washington	
County of <u>AACON</u> 2013, before me, a Notary Public	_
On this, the <u>day of CARA</u> , 2013, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared <u><math>TO/IAPPICEFF</math>, who proved to me on the basis</u>	c, of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument a	and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his	
signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, executed the	
instrument. MATTES	
(Seal)	
Notary Public 3NO 1AP + 5	
My Commission Expires: 5-5-20 VBLIC 3	
anna a start a	

**RECORDED: 03/21/2017**